

Goh Ka Yeng – D.S. Lee Foundation Internship Grant

The Goh Ka Yeng – D.S. Lee Foundation Internship Grant was established by the D.S. Lee Foundation to support Social Work students who are on internships/placements. The agencies include but are not limited to Boys Town, Girls Home, other residential facilities for youth or other youth related agencies. The Internship Grant will help to supplement Social Work students' field placement allowance.

The disbursement of the first grant is expected to commence in AY2022/23.

Value of Award

The Internship Grant is a one-time award of up to S\$250 per person per year.

Disbursement

The Internship Grant will be disbursed at the end of placement.

Eligibility

Eligible students must meet the following conditions:

- Singapore Citizen or Singapore Permanent Resident;
- Completed placement module satisfactorily

Application Process

There is no application period. A Selection Committee will select the awardees based on good performance during the placement period as determined by the Department of Social Work.

Successful applicants will be notified by email.